
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05C527 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2006

CONTRACT NO :007107 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 14 2006

VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL1640

HWY :SR 101
------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101

SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE 101/125W

REHABILITATION

05C527

QUIGG BROS., INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC. ADVANCED AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION,

819 W STATE ST 321 W STATE ST INC.

98520-5934 98520-6143 415 S MCLOUGHLIN BLVD  97045-3101

PROJECT : ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078 OREGON CITY   OR  970450630

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100148

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

03/16/2006

11:38

DOT_RGGB01

DPI-0088(001), NH-0101(292)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -88.22 % 17.85 % 51.52 %

70,000.00 -524,000.00 700,000.00 106,000.00 900,000.00 306,000.00594,000.00

2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE

L.S. -20.51 % 15.26 % 19.24 %

100,000.00 -25,800.00 145,000.00 19,200.00 150,000.00 24,200.00125,800.00

3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL

L.S. 0.00 % -10.00 % -50.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 -1,000.00 5,000.00 -5,000.0010,000.00

4 FORCE ACCOUNT TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

STRUCTURE

5 FORCE ACCOUNT TRUNION POST REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

6 FORCE ACCOUNT MACHINERY HOUSE REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

7 FORCE ACCOUNT EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIRS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

8  WEST APPROACH TRUSS RETROFIT

L.S. 183.02 % 13.21 % 183.02 %

150,000.00 97,000.00 60,000.00 7,000.00 150,000.00 97,000.0053,000.00

9  NEW CONTROL HOUSE

L.S. 29.03 % 35.48 % 93.55 %

200,000.00 45,000.00 210,000.00 55,000.00 300,000.00 145,000.00155,000.00

10  PIERS 2 & 3 EXTERIOR CATWALKS

L.S. 86.57 % 38.06 % 161.19 %

500,000.00 232,000.00 370,000.00 102,000.00 700,000.00 432,000.00268,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05C527 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2006

CONTRACT NO :007107 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 14 2006

VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL1640

HWY :SR 101
------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101

SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE 101/125W

REHABILITATION

05C527

QUIGG BROS., INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC. ADVANCED AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION,

819 W STATE ST 321 W STATE ST INC.

98520-5934 98520-6143 415 S MCLOUGHLIN BLVD  97045-3101

PROJECT : ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078 OREGON CITY   OR  970450630

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100148

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

03/16/2006

11:38

DOT_RGGB01

DPI-0088(001), NH-0101(292)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

11  PIERS 2 & 3 INTERIOR CATWALKS

L.S. 162.63 % 104.04 % 253.54 %

260,000.00 161,000.00 202,000.00 103,000.00 350,000.00 251,000.0099,000.00

12  MACHINERY HOUSE ROOF RETROFIT

L.S. -50.70 % -29.58 % -29.58 %

35,000.00 -36,000.00 50,000.00 -21,000.00 50,000.00 -21,000.0071,000.00

13  PEDESTRIAN RAILING RETROFIT

L.S. -9.09 % 0.91 % 127.27 %

100,000.00 -10,000.00 111,000.00 1,000.00 250,000.00 140,000.00110,000.00

14  EAST & WEST APPROACH TRUSS STRINGER CLIP ANGLE REPAIR

L.S. 387.80 % 217.07 % 875.61 %

200,000.00 159,000.00 130,000.00 89,000.00 400,000.00 359,000.0041,000.00

15  EAST & WEST APPROACH TRAFFIC GATE SUPPORTS

L.S. 300.00 % 250.00 % 150.00 %

40,000.00 30,000.00 35,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 15,000.0010,000.00

16  CENTER LOCK BOXES

L.S. 581.82 % 154.55 % 263.64 %

75,000.00 64,000.00 28,000.00 17,000.00 40,000.00 29,000.0011,000.00

17  SIGN SUPPORTS

L.S. 233.33 % 166.67 % 233.33 %

10,000.00 7,000.00 8,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 7,000.003,000.00

18  ELECTRICAL HOUSE

L.S. 0.00 % 16.36 % 81.82 %

55,000.00 0.00 64,000.00 9,000.00 100,000.00 45,000.0055,000.00

19  ELECTRICAL CABINET FOUNDATION

L.S. 66.67 % 22.22 % -44.44 %

15,000.00 6,000.00 11,000.00 2,000.00 5,000.00 -4,000.009,000.00

20  CLEANING & PAINTING EXIST. MACHINERY HOUSE INSIDE

L.S. 66.67 % -6.67 % -66.67 %

25,000.00 10,000.00 14,000.00 -1,000.00 5,000.00 -10,000.0015,000.00

21 FORCE ACCOUNT CABLE CHANGE OF BORE PATH

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05C527 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2006

CONTRACT NO :007107 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 14 2006

VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL1640

HWY :SR 101
------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101

SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE 101/125W

REHABILITATION

05C527

QUIGG BROS., INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC. ADVANCED AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION,

819 W STATE ST 321 W STATE ST INC.

98520-5934 98520-6143 415 S MCLOUGHLIN BLVD  97045-3101

PROJECT : ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078 OREGON CITY   OR  970450630

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100148

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

03/16/2006

11:38

DOT_RGGB01

DPI-0088(001), NH-0101(292)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

22  FIELD MEASURING

L.S. 65.22 % -70.43 % 73.91 %

95,000.00 37,500.00 17,000.00 -40,500.00 100,000.00 42,500.0057,500.00

23  ELECTRICAL REHABILITATION

L.S. -3.20 % 23.69 % -8.58 %

1,800,000.00 -59,500.00 2,300,000.00 440,500.00 1,700,000.00 -159,500.001,859,500.00

24  SUBMARINE CABLE

L.S. -16.20 % -3.30 % 28.93 %

520,000.00 -100,500.00 600,000.00 -20,500.00 800,000.00 179,500.00620,500.00

25  MECHANICAL REHABILITATION

L.S. 40.00 % 36.00 % 92.00 %

1,750,000.00 500,000.00 1,700,000.00 450,000.00 2,400,000.00 1,150,000.001,250,000.00

26  START UP AND COMMISSIONING

L.S. -44.44 % -11.11 % -55.56 %

50,000.00 -40,000.00 80,000.00 -10,000.00 40,000.00 -50,000.0090,000.00

27  O & M MANUALS, TRAINING AND AS-BUILT DOCUMENTATION

L.S. -62.12 % -88.64 % -81.06 %

50,000.00 -82,000.00 15,000.00 -117,000.00 25,000.00 -107,000.00132,000.00

35.0000

28 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL

137.5000 C.Y. 0.00 % 40.0000 14.29 % 80.0000 128.57 %

4,812.50 0.00 5,500.00 687.50 11,000.00 6,187.50

35.0000

4,812.50

29 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. -82.98 % 27.66 % 48.94 %

8,000.00 -39,000.00 60,000.00 13,000.00 70,000.00 23,000.0047,000.00

7,500.0000

30 FURNISHING AND DRIVING CONCRETE TEST PILE

2.0000 EACH -25.00 % 10,000.0000 0.00 % 6,000.0000 -40.00 %

15,000.00 -5,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 -8,000.00

10,000.0000

20,000.00

65.0000

31 FURNISHING CONC. PILING

2167.5000 L.F. 30.00 % 90.0000 80.00 % 60.0000 20.00 %

140,887.50 32,512.50 195,075.00 86,700.00 130,050.00 21,675.00

50.0000

108,375.00

1,000.0000

32 DRIVING CONC. PILE

30.0000 EACH -9.09 % 1,600.0000 45.45 % 1,000.0000 -9.09 %

30,000.00 -3,000.00 48,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00 -3,000.00

1,100.0000

33,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05C527 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2006

CONTRACT NO :007107 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 14 2006

VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL1640

HWY :SR 101
------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101

SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE 101/125W

REHABILITATION

05C527

QUIGG BROS., INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC. ADVANCED AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION,

819 W STATE ST 321 W STATE ST INC.

98520-5934 98520-6143 415 S MCLOUGHLIN BLVD  97045-3101

PROJECT : ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078 OREGON CITY   OR  970450630

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100148

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

03/16/2006

11:38

DOT_RGGB01

DPI-0088(001), NH-0101(292)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

250.0000

33 FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE

30.0000 EACH 0.00 % 200.0000 -20.00 % 200.0000 -20.00 %

7,500.00 0.00 6,000.00 -1,500.00 6,000.00 -1,500.00

250.0000

7,500.00

1.2000

34 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE

12550.0000 LB. 20.00 % 1.0000 0.00 % 1.0000 0.00 %

15,060.00 2,510.00 12,550.00 0.00 12,550.00 0.00

1.0000

12,550.00

35 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3.00 3.00 3.003.00

1,000.0000

36  PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER-W35DG

88.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 650.0000 -13.33 % 550.0000 -26.67 %

88,000.00 22,000.00 57,200.00 -8,800.00 48,400.00 -17,600.00

750.0000

66,000.00

37 SUPERSTRUCTURE BR NO.101/125 W

L.S. 263.64 % 112.12 % 81.82 %

120,000.00 87,000.00 70,000.00 37,000.00 60,000.00 27,000.0033,000.00

600.0000

38 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE

77.9000 C.Y. 0.00 % 700.0000 16.67 % 1,200.0000 100.00 %

46,740.00 0.00 54,530.00 7,790.00 93,480.00 46,740.00

600.0000

46,740.00

100.0000

39 CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR

21.8000 C.Y. -80.00 % 200.0000 -60.00 % 800.0000 60.00 %

2,180.00 -8,720.00 4,360.00 -6,540.00 17,440.00 6,540.00

500.0000

10,900.00

250.0000

40 ST. HAND RAIL

46.1000 L.F. 25.00 % 210.0000 5.00 % 140.0000 -30.00 %

11,525.00 2,305.00 9,681.00 461.00 6,454.00 -2,766.00

200.0000

9,220.00

130.0000

41 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE

64.9000 L.F. 30.00 % 150.0000 50.00 % 140.0000 40.00 %

8,437.00 1,947.00 9,735.00 3,245.00 9,086.00 2,596.00

100.0000

6,490.00

170.0000

42 TRAFFIC BARRIER

64.9000 L.F. 36.00 % 200.0000 60.00 % 200.0000 60.00 %

11,033.00 2,920.50 12,980.00 4,867.50 12,980.00 4,867.50

125.0000

8,112.50

70.0000

43 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)

67.7000 S.Y. 40.00 % 200.0000 300.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 %

4,739.00 1,354.00 13,540.00 10,155.00 2,708.00 -677.00

50.0000

3,385.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05C527 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2006

CONTRACT NO :007107 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 14 2006

VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL1640

HWY :SR 101
------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101

SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE 101/125W

REHABILITATION

05C527

QUIGG BROS., INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC. ADVANCED AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION,

819 W STATE ST 321 W STATE ST INC.

98520-5934 98520-6143 415 S MCLOUGHLIN BLVD  97045-3101

PROJECT : ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078 OREGON CITY   OR  970450630

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100148

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

03/16/2006

11:38

DOT_RGGB01

DPI-0088(001), NH-0101(292)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

20,000.0000

44 PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1.0000 EACH -42.86 % 21,000.0000 -40.00 % 13,000.0000 -62.86 %

20,000.00 -15,000.00 21,000.00 -14,000.00 13,000.00 -22,000.00

35,000.0000

35,000.00

SURFACING

75.0000

45 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

10.0000 TON 50.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

750.00 250.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00

50.0000

500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

300.0000

46 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22

7.0000 TON 100.00 % 400.0000 166.67 % 500.0000 233.33 %

2,100.00 1,050.00 2,800.00 1,750.00 3,500.00 2,450.00

150.0000

1,050.00

300.0000

47 ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR

10.0000 TON 2,900.00 % 400.0000 3,900.00 % 500.0000 4,900.00 %

3,000.00 2,900.00 4,000.00 3,900.00 5,000.00 4,900.00

10.0000

100.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

3.0000

48  HIGH VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE

200.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

600.00 -400.00 1,000.00 0.00 600.00 -400.00

5.0000

1,000.00

5.0000

49 SILT FENCE

200.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 10.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00

10.0000

2,000.00

50 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05C527 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2006

CONTRACT NO :007107 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 14 2006

VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL1640

HWY :SR 101
------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101

SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE 101/125W

REHABILITATION

05C527

QUIGG BROS., INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC. ADVANCED AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION,

819 W STATE ST 321 W STATE ST INC.

98520-5934 98520-6143 415 S MCLOUGHLIN BLVD  97045-3101

PROJECT : ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078 OREGON CITY   OR  970450630

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100148

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

03/16/2006

11:38

DOT_RGGB01

DPI-0088(001), NH-0101(292)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

8,000.0000

51 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

4.0000 EACH 60.00 % 10,000.0000 100.00 % 6,000.0000 20.00 %

32,000.00 12,000.00 40,000.00 20,000.00 24,000.00 4,000.00

5,000.0000

20,000.00

3.0000

52 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

1800.0000 HR 50.00 % 5.0000 150.00 % 6.0000 200.00 %

5,400.00 1,800.00 9,000.00 5,400.00 10,800.00 7,200.00

2.0000

3,600.00

53 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 185.71 % 42.86 % 328.57 %

20,000.00 13,000.00 10,000.00 3,000.00 30,000.00 23,000.007,000.00

40.0000

54 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

2500.0000 HR 14.29 % 40.0000 14.29 % 45.0000 28.57 %

100,000.00 12,500.00 100,000.00 12,500.00 112,500.00 25,000.00

35.0000

87,500.00

55 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -60.00 % 0.00 % -80.00 %

30,000.00 -45,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 -60,000.0075,000.00

20.0000

56 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

1235.6000 S.F. 17.65 % 25.0000 47.06 % 15.0000 -11.76 %

24,712.00 3,706.80 30,890.00 9,884.80 18,534.00 -2,471.20

17.0000

21,005.20

OTHER ITEMS

57 FORCE ACCOUNT ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

5.0000

58 TRAINING

850.0000 HR 400.00 % 4.0000 300.00 % 1.0000 0.00 %

4,250.00 3,400.00 3,400.00 2,550.00 850.00 0.00

1.0000

850.00

59 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

60 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05C527 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2006

CONTRACT NO :007107 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 14 2006

VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL1640

HWY :SR 101
------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101

SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE 101/125W

REHABILITATION

05C527

QUIGG BROS., INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC. ADVANCED AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION,

819 W STATE ST 321 W STATE ST INC.

98520-5934 98520-6143 415 S MCLOUGHLIN BLVD  97045-3101

PROJECT : ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078 OREGON CITY   OR  970450630

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100148

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

03/16/2006

11:38

DOT_RGGB01

DPI-0088(001), NH-0101(292)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

61 CREDIT/DEBITS - MINOR CHANGES

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00

62 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -50.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00

$7,053,731.00 8.55% $7,924,746.00 21.96% $9,449,437.00 45.42%$6,497,995.20CONTRACT TOTAL

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED.

$9,449,437.00$7,053,731.00 $7,924,746.00BASE TOTAL 8.55% 21.96% 45.42%$6,497,995.20

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05C527 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2006

CONTRACT NO :007107 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 14 2006

VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL1640

HWY :SR 101
------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101

SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE 101/125W

REHABILITATION

05C527

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

20210 142ND AVE NE

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

03/16/2006

11:38

DOT_RGGB01

DPI-0088(001), NH-0101(292)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 68.35 %

1,000,000.00 406,000.00594,000.00

2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE

L.S. 217.97 %

400,000.00 274,200.00125,800.00

3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL

L.S. -25.00 %

7,500.00 -2,500.0010,000.00

4 FORCE ACCOUNT TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE

EST. 0.00 %

5,000.005,000.00

STRUCTURE

5 FORCE ACCOUNT TRUNION POST REPAIR

EST. 0.00 %

20,000.0020,000.00

6 FORCE ACCOUNT MACHINERY HOUSE REPAIR

EST. 0.00 %

20,000.0020,000.00

7 FORCE ACCOUNT EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIRS

EST. 0.00 %

20,000.0020,000.00

8  WEST APPROACH TRUSS RETROFIT

L.S. 183.02 %

150,000.00 97,000.0053,000.00

9  NEW CONTROL HOUSE

L.S. 61.29 %

250,000.00 95,000.00155,000.00

10  PIERS 2 & 3 EXTERIOR CATWALKS

L.S. 105.22 %

550,000.00 282,000.00268,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05C527 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2006

CONTRACT NO :007107 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 14 2006

VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL1640

HWY :SR 101
------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101

SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE 101/125W

REHABILITATION

05C527

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

20210 142ND AVE NE

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

03/16/2006

11:38

DOT_RGGB01

DPI-0088(001), NH-0101(292)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

11  PIERS 2 & 3 INTERIOR CATWALKS

L.S. 253.54 %

350,000.00 251,000.0099,000.00

12  MACHINERY HOUSE ROOF RETROFIT

L.S. -8.45 %

65,000.00 -6,000.0071,000.00

13  PEDESTRIAN RAILING RETROFIT

L.S. 27.27 %

140,000.00 30,000.00110,000.00

14  EAST & WEST APPROACH TRUSS STRINGER CLIP ANGLE REPAIR

L.S. 143.90 %

100,000.00 59,000.0041,000.00

15  EAST & WEST APPROACH TRAFFIC GATE SUPPORTS

L.S. 400.00 %

50,000.00 40,000.0010,000.00

16  CENTER LOCK BOXES

L.S. 354.55 %

50,000.00 39,000.0011,000.00

17  SIGN SUPPORTS

L.S. 233.33 %

10,000.00 7,000.003,000.00

18  ELECTRICAL HOUSE

L.S. 45.45 %

80,000.00 25,000.0055,000.00

19  ELECTRICAL CABINET FOUNDATION

L.S. 66.67 %

15,000.00 6,000.009,000.00

20  CLEANING & PAINTING EXIST. MACHINERY HOUSE INSIDE

L.S. 100.00 %

30,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00

21 FORCE ACCOUNT CABLE CHANGE OF BORE PATH

EST. 0.00 %

100,000.00100,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05C527 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2006

CONTRACT NO :007107 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 14 2006

VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL1640

HWY :SR 101
------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101

SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE 101/125W

REHABILITATION

05C527

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

20210 142ND AVE NE

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

03/16/2006

11:38

DOT_RGGB01

DPI-0088(001), NH-0101(292)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

22  FIELD MEASURING

L.S. -13.04 %

50,000.00 -7,500.0057,500.00

23  ELECTRICAL REHABILITATION

L.S. 42.51 %

2,650,000.00 790,500.001,859,500.00

24  SUBMARINE CABLE

L.S. 20.87 %

750,000.00 129,500.00620,500.00

25  MECHANICAL REHABILITATION

L.S. 100.00 %

2,500,000.00 1,250,000.001,250,000.00

26  START UP AND COMMISSIONING

L.S. -27.78 %

65,000.00 -25,000.0090,000.00

27  O & M MANUALS, TRAINING AND AS-BUILT DOCUMENTATION

L.S. -90.91 %

12,000.00 -120,000.00132,000.00

50.0000

28 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL

137.5000 C.Y. 42.86 %

6,875.00 2,062.50

35.0000

4,812.50

29 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. 70.21 %

80,000.00 33,000.0047,000.00

12,000.0000

30 FURNISHING AND DRIVING CONCRETE TEST PILE

2.0000 EACH 20.00 %

24,000.00 4,000.00

10,000.0000

20,000.00

125.0000

31 FURNISHING CONC. PILING

2167.5000 L.F. 150.00 %

270,937.50 162,562.50

50.0000

108,375.00

1,500.0000

32 DRIVING CONC. PILE

30.0000 EACH 36.36 %

45,000.00 12,000.00

1,100.0000

33,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05C527 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2006

CONTRACT NO :007107 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 14 2006

VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL1640

HWY :SR 101
------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101

SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE 101/125W

REHABILITATION

05C527

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

20210 142ND AVE NE

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

03/16/2006

11:38

DOT_RGGB01

DPI-0088(001), NH-0101(292)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

150.0000

33 FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE

30.0000 EACH -40.00 %

4,500.00 -3,000.00

250.0000

7,500.00

2.0000

34 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE

12550.0000 LB. 100.00 %

25,100.00 12,550.00

1.0000

12,550.00

35 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 %

3.003.00

850.0000

36  PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER-W35DG

88.0000 L.F. 13.33 %

74,800.00 8,800.00

750.0000

66,000.00

37 SUPERSTRUCTURE BR NO.101/125 W

L.S. 263.64 %

120,000.00 87,000.0033,000.00

1,000.0000

38 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE

77.9000 C.Y. 66.67 %

77,900.00 31,160.00

600.0000

46,740.00

750.0000

39 CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR

21.8000 C.Y. 50.00 %

16,350.00 5,450.00

500.0000

10,900.00

300.0000

40 ST. HAND RAIL

46.1000 L.F. 50.00 %

13,830.00 4,610.00

200.0000

9,220.00

115.0000

41 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE

64.9000 L.F. 15.00 %

7,463.50 973.50

100.0000

6,490.00

150.0000

42 TRAFFIC BARRIER

64.9000 L.F. 20.00 %

9,735.00 1,622.50

125.0000

8,112.50

25.0000

43 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)

67.7000 S.Y. -50.00 %

1,692.50 -1,692.50

50.0000

3,385.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05C527 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2006

CONTRACT NO :007107 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 14 2006

VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL1640

HWY :SR 101
------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101

SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE 101/125W

REHABILITATION

05C527

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

20210 142ND AVE NE

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

03/16/2006

11:38

DOT_RGGB01

DPI-0088(001), NH-0101(292)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

15,000.0000

44 PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1.0000 EACH -57.14 %

15,000.00 -20,000.00

35,000.0000

35,000.00

SURFACING

50.0000

45 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

10.0000 TON 0.00 %

500.00 0.00

50.0000

500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

375.0000

46 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22

7.0000 TON 150.00 %

2,625.00 1,575.00

150.0000

1,050.00

350.0000

47 ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR

10.0000 TON 3,400.00 %

3,500.00 3,400.00

10.0000

100.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

7.0000

48  HIGH VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE

200.0000 L.F. 40.00 %

1,400.00 400.00

5.0000

1,000.00

9.0000

49 SILT FENCE

200.0000 L.F. -10.00 %

1,800.00 -200.00

10.0000

2,000.00

50 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 %

10,000.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05C527 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2006

CONTRACT NO :007107 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 14 2006

VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL1640

HWY :SR 101
------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101

SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE 101/125W

REHABILITATION

05C527

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

20210 142ND AVE NE

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

03/16/2006

11:38

DOT_RGGB01

DPI-0088(001), NH-0101(292)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

5,000.0000

51 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

4.0000 EACH 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.00

5,000.0000

20,000.00

8.0000

52 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

1800.0000 HR 300.00 %

14,400.00 10,800.00

2.0000

3,600.00

53 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -28.57 %

5,000.00 -2,000.007,000.00

30.0000

54 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

2500.0000 HR -14.29 %

75,000.00 -12,500.00

35.0000

87,500.00

55 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -86.67 %

10,000.00 -65,000.0075,000.00

18.0000

56 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

1235.6000 S.F. 5.88 %

22,240.80 1,235.60

17.0000

21,005.20

OTHER ITEMS

57 FORCE ACCOUNT ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE

EST. 0.00 %

5,000.005,000.00

5.0000

58 TRAINING

850.0000 HR 400.00 %

4,250.00 3,400.00

1.0000

850.00

59 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 %

5,000.005,000.00

60 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 %

5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05C527 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2006

CONTRACT NO :007107 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 14 2006

VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL1640

HWY :SR 101
------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101

SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE 101/125W

REHABILITATION

05C527

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

20210 142ND AVE NE

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

03/16/2006

11:38

DOT_RGGB01

DPI-0088(001), NH-0101(292)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

61 CREDIT/DEBITS - MINOR CHANGES

CALC 0.00 %

-3.00-3.00

62 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 25.00 %

2,500.00 500.002,000.00

$10,415,904.30 60.29%

4TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$6,497,995.20CONTRACT TOTAL

$10,415,904.30BASE TOTAL 60.29%$6,497,995.20

4TH BIDDER REJECTED


